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Thursday, November 7th // 6:30 PM
Yates Community Center

3260 Davenport Street

Topics:
Board Elections and Missing Middle Housing

NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING

Friday November 8 // 6-8:30pm at Creighton
Big Muddy Urban Farm “Let’s Grow Here Gala”

Saturday November 23 // 9am-2pm at Duchesne Parking Lot
Fall Neighborhood Cleanup

Thursday December 5 // doors open at 6pm at Duchesne
GPNA Holiday Banquet

Saturday December 7 // 10am-2pm at Yates Community Center
Holiday Makers Market

UPCOMING EVENTS

2019 GPNA Officers
Eliza Perry, President
207-590-9880 | yrrepazile@gmail.com
Marie Hélène André, Vice President
402-769-9183 | mhandre34@hotmail.com
Brent Lubbert, Secretary
402-213-9646 | brent.lubbert@gmail.com
Alexandra Goswami, Treasurer   
847-477-2156 | omaha_beef@hotmail.com

Board
Tyler Magnuson, At-Large  
402-706-7496 | tyler.magnuson@gmail.com
Anna Deal, At-Large  
206-276-5952 | anna@immigrantlc.org
Obed Sanchez, At-Large  
402-401-0554 | grainolia@gmail.com
Martin Janousek, Business Rep  
402-558-4070 | mjjanousek@leoadaly.com
Chris Foster, Landlord Rep  
402-290-8187 | foster3413@cox.net
Susan Mayberger, Yates Rep  
402-342-6606 | susan.mayberger@gmail.com

Opportunities – Contacts
GPNA General Meetings
Eliza Perry 207-590-9880
Community Bike Project 
Adams Blowers 423-307-4136
adam@communitybikeproject.org
Community Garden/Youth Garden 
Chris Foster 402-290-8187
Adventure Playground 
Monica Lehn 402-660-9046
sfadventureplayground@gmail.com
Midtown Neighborhood Alliance Rep
Adrian Petrescu, 402-769-9070
aspetrescu@alumni.pitt.edu
Gifford Park Market 
Martin Janousek 402-558-4070
Yates Community Center 
Susan Mayberger 402-342-6606
Youth Soccer 
Eric Purcell 402-719-5108
eric@thresholdscommunity.org
Youth Tennis 
Chris Foster 402-290-8187
Spring Cleanup 
Chris Foster 402-290-8187
Newsletter Editor
Brent Lubbert 402-213-9646

**Comprehensive newsletter will return around Thanksgiving**

2019 Officers, Board Nominees Announced
The GPNA Nomination Committee will present the following slate
of officers and board members for the GPNA in 2020. Voting will
take place at the November 7th general meeting. Please plan
to attend since a quorum will be necessary for passage of the
following slate:
President – Marie Hélène André
Vice President & Treasurer – 
Alexandra Goswami
Secretary – Anna Deal
At-Large – Eliza Perry
At-Large – Brent Lubbert

At-Large – Obed Sanchez
At-Large – Tyler Magnuson
Business Rep – Martin Janousek
Landlord Rep – Chris Foster
Yates Rep - Susan Mayberger

Saturday, November 2 // 10am at Gifford Park Elementary
Community Meeting on OPS plans to sell Yates Community Center

**Special Meeting - The Future of Yates**
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